ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA
The draft agenda submitted to this Forum is subject to change and should not be read
as the final Agenda to the next Ordinary Council Meeting.  The final Agenda will be
placed on the Shire’s website on the Friday before the scheduled meeting.
TO BE HELD ON
TUESDAY 24 MAY 2022
AT

Lot Area : 851m2
Disclosure of any Interest : Nil.
Previous Items : (DA2020/00014)
Applicant : Seymour Clifford
Owner : Mr Stephen Davies
Assessing Officer : Mr M. Stocco
Authorising Officer : Mr J Gajic
PURPOSE OF REPORT
To seek Council determination for a Retrospective Development Application for a Front
Fence incorporating an Access Gate that seeks a variation to Local Planning Policy 12 –
Front Fences.
SUMMARY AND KEY ISSUES
• The subject land is zoned Residential (R 12.5).
• The Retrospective Development Application was lodged on 04 March 2022
(DA2022/00008) for a Front Fence and Front Access Gate.
• Single House approved March 30, 2020 (DA2020/00014).
• 2nd Development Application (Amendment) approved July 22, 2021 (DA2021/00024)
for Relocation of Swimming Pool and Pond Feature.
• Construction of the Single House was completed in 2021. The Front Fence is not in
compliance with the approved plans.
Ordinary Council Meeting – Agenda

alignment of planning and building approvals and effectively supersede three (3) previous
planning approvals and captures Council-directed revision to the most recent application for
a Concrete Cantilevered Awning.
This Report should be read in conjunction with Items no. 8.1.1 (April 23, 2019 OCM, and
March 22, 2022 OCM).
Ordinary Council Meeting – Agenda
24 May 2022
 Page 18
SUMMARY AND KEY ISSUES
• The subject land is zoned Residential (R12.5) a Single House is a ‘P’ use.
• The following Development Applications pertaining to development associated with the
Single House are listed chronologically:
• Initial Development Application for a Single House approved by Council April 23, 2019
(DA2019/00007).
• 2nd Development Application for revisions to the Siting of the Single House and Boundary
Structures approved by Council March 24, 2020 (DA2020/00002).
• 3rd Development Application for revisions to the Siting of the Single House, Garage and
Swimming Pool approved by Council July 28, 2020 (DA2020/00008).
• 4th Development Application for a Concrete Cantilevered Awning approved by Council
22 March 2022 (DA2021/00050).
• 5th Development Application to Consolidate all Revisions and to align the Development
Application with the Building Approvals lodged on April 14, 2022 (DA2022/00012).
• A Building Permit has been granted for applicable components of the consolidated
development works.
LOCATION
14 The Esplanade, Peppermint Grove (corner of Forrest Street and The Esplanade).